
RUSSELL, KANSAS, NbVEMBER 28, 1~62·-~ 

FOR RELEASE THURSDAY, A,.M. 

Congressman Bob Dole stated th~t as of today he will have 
visited 27 of the 58 counties in th~ new Fir st Congressional 
District. He indicated· that an average of twenty people have 
visted him at each stop, and that questions most often as~ed 
concerned farm legislation for 1964. Congressman Dole will 
complete the tour of the First District on December 6, 

The balance of the schedule is as follows: 

Thursday - November 29: 
Beloit - 9:00 A.M. to 10:30 A.M. 
Lincoln - 11:00 A.M. to 12:30 P.M. 
Minneapolis - 2:00 P.M. to 3:30 P.M. 
Salina - 4:00 P.M. to 6:00 P.M. 

Friday, November 30 

Lacrosse - 9:00 -
Larned -11:15 -
Kinsley - 1:30 -
Greensburg 4:00 -
Dodge City 7:00 -

10:30 A.M. 
1:00 P.M. 
3:30 P.M. 
5:30 P.M. 
8:30 P.M. 

Saturday, December 1 

Garden City-9:00 -
Lakin 1D:l5 -
Leoti 1:30 -
Scott City 3:30 -

Monday, December 3 

Hill City 
Norton 
Oberlin 
Atwood 
St. Francis 
Goodland 

9:00 -
11:00 -

1:15 -
4:00 -
6:00 -
7:00 -

Tuesday, December 4 

Colby 9:00 -
Hoxie 11:00 -
Hays 1:15 -
Oakley 3:30 -
Sharon Springs !.~: 30 
Tribune 7:30 -

10:30 A.M. 
11 :l}.5 A.M. - MST 

3:00 P.M. 
5:00 P.M. 

10:15 A.M. 
12:30 P.M. 

3:15 P.M. 
5:30 P.M. 
7:30 P.M~ · 
8 :45 P .M. ,MST 

10 : 3 0 A . I·~. 
12:15 P. M. 
2:00 P<L. 
li-:45 P.M . 
- 6: 00 ::? • I L , M-ST 
9:00 P.M. , r~::;T 

Wednesday, December 5 
Syracuse-MST 9:00 - 10:30 A.M. 
Johnson 11:15 - 12:45 P.M. 
Elkhart 2:45 - 4:15 P, M. 
Hugoton 4:45 - 6:30 P.M. 

Thursday, December 6 

Liberal 
Sublette 
Ulysses 

9:00 
1:00 
3:no 

11:30 A. M. 
2:30 P.M. 
4:30 P.M. 
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