This document is from the collections at the Dole Archives, University of Kansas http://dolearchives.ku.edu

Jun releases

RUSSELL, KANSAS, NOVEMBER 28, 1962---

## FOR RELEASE THURSDAY, A.M.

Congressman Bob Dole stated that as of today he will have visited 27 of the 58 counties in the new First Congressional District. He indicated that an average of twenty people have visted him at each stop, and that questions most often asked concerned farm legislation for 1964. Congressman Dole will complete the tour of the First District on December 6.

The balance of the schedule is as follows:

Thursday - November 29:	Wednesday, December 5
Beloit - 9:00 A.M. to 10:30 A.M.	Syracuse-MST 9:00 - 10:30 A.M.
Lincoln - 11:00 A.M. to 12:30 P.M.	Johnson 11:15 - 12:45 P.M.
Minneapolis - 2:00 P.M. to 3:30 P.M.	Elkhart 2:45 - 4:15 P.M.
	Hugoton 4:45 - 6:30 P.M.

## Friday, November 30

LaCrosse - 9:00 - 10:30 A.M. Larned -11:15 - 1:00 P.M. Kinsley - 1:30 - 3:30 P.M. Greensburg 4:00 - 5:30 P.M. Dodge City 7:00 - 8:30 P.M.

Saturday, December 1

Garden City-9:00 - 10:30 A.M. Lakin 10:15 - 11:45 A.M.-MST Leoti 1:30 - 3:00 P.M. Scott City 3:30 - 5:00 P.M.

Monday, December 3

Hill City	9:00		10:15	A.M.
	11:00	-	12:30	P.M.
Oberlin	1:15	-	3:15	P.M.
Atwood	4:00	-	5:30	P.M.
St. Francis	6:00		7:30	P.M.
Goodland	7:00	-	8:45	P.M.,MST

Tuesday, December 4

Colby 9:00 - 10:30 A.M. Hoxie 11:00 - 12:15 P.M. Hays 1:15 - 2:00 P.M. Oakley 3:30 - 4:45 P.M. Sharon Springs 4:30 - 6:00 P.M.,MST Tribune 7:30 - 9:00 P.M.,MST

Thursday,	Jecember 6	

Liberal	9:00	-	11:30	A.M.
Sublette	1:00	-	2:30	P.M.
Ulysses	3:00	-	4:30	P.M.